shall be made by the company within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this resolution provided

that where the issue and allotment of the said warrants is pending on account of pendency of any regulatory approval,

then such issue and allotment shall be completed within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of receipt of last of

such approvals.

Further, upon exercise of the option by the allottee to convert the warrants within a period of 18 months, the equity

shares, pursuant to exercise of warrants, shall be allotted within a period of 15 days from the date of such exercise by

the allottee in compliance with provisions of Regulation 162(2) of ICDR Regulations.

SAR Televenture Limited

(ix) Principal terms of assets charged as securities

Not applicable.

(x) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment of warrants and equity

shares on fully diluted basis is given as under.

S.No

.
Category

Pre -Issue Post Issue

No. of

Shares

Held

% of

shareh

olding

No. of

Shares

Held

% of

shareholding

post

Preferential/Full

y Diluted

Capital#

A Promoter’s

holding:

1 Indian 0 0 5300000 9.77

  Individuals/ HUF 0 0 0 0

   TOTAL 0 0 5300000 9.77

  Bodies Corporate 21233225 57.17 21233225 39.14

  Trust 0 0 0 0

2 Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0

  Sub Total (A) 21233225 57.17 26533225 48.91

B Non-Promoters’

holding:

1 Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0

  Mutual Funds 0 0 0 0

  Venture Capital Funds 0 0 0 0

  Alternate Investment

Funds

1175000 3.16 3665000 6.77

  Foreign Venture Capital

Investors

0 0 0 0

  Foreign Portfolio

Investors

2449000 6.60 2449000 4.51

  Financial

Institutions/Banks

0 0 0 0

  Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0

  Provident

Funds/Pension Funds

0 0 0 0

  Any Other

(Specify)

0 0 0 0

  Trust 0 0 0 0

2 Central

Government/State

Government(s)/

President of India

0 0 0 0

SAR Televenture Limited

3 Non-Institution

Investors

  Directors and their

relatives (excluding

independent directors

and nominee directors)

100000

0.27

500000

0.92

 Relatives of promoters

(other than `immediate

relatives of promoters

disclosed under

`Promoter and Promoter

Group' category)

0

0

0

0

  Individual shareholders

holding nominal share

capital up to Rs.2 Lakhs

7519000 20.24 7519000 13.86

  Individual shareholders